1
DATASHEET
Triple Analog Video Delay Lines
ISL59920, ISL59921, ISL59922, ISL59923
The ISL59920, ISL59921, ISL59922, and ISL59923 are triple
analog delay lines that provide skew compensation between
three high-speed signals. These parts are ideal for
compensating for the skew introduced by a typical CAT-5,

(20 LD 5x5 QFN)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Notes 1, 2, 3)
PART
MARKING
MAX
DELAY
(ns)
DELAY STEP
SIZE (ns)
TYPICAL POWER
DISSIPATION
(mW)
PACKAGE
(Pb-free)
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL59920IRZ 59920 IRZ 62 2.0 645 20 Ld 5mmx5mm QFN L20.5x5C
ISL59921IR 59921 IRZ 46.5 1.5 645 20 Ld 5mmx5mm QFN L20.5x5C
ISL59922IRZ 59922 IRZ 31 1.0 645 20 Ld 5mmx5mm QFN L20.5x5C
ISL59923IRZ 59923 IRZ 30 2.0 540 20 Ld 5mmx5mm QFN L20.5x5C
NOTES:
1. Add “-T*” suffix for tape and reel. Please refer to TB347 for details on reel specifications.
2. These Intersil Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets, molding compounds/die attach materials, and 100% matte
tin plate plus anneal (e3 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations). Intersil Pb-
free products are MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J STD-020.
3. For Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL), please see product information pages for ISL59920, ISL59921, ISL59922, ISL59923. For more information on
MSL, please see tech brief TB363
1
2
3